



SPECIALIST PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE ZYRA E PROKURORIT TË SPECIALIZUAR SPECIJALIZOVANO TUŽILAŠTVO

In:	KSC-BC-2020-07
	The Prosecutor v. Hysni Gucati and Nasim Haradinaj
Before:	Court of Appeals Panel
	Judge Michèle Picard
	Judge Emilio Gatti
	Judge Nina Jørgensen
Registrar:	Dr Fidelma Donlon
Filing Participant:	Specialist Prosecutor
Date:	10 January 2022
Language:	English
Classification:	Public

Prosecution request for reclassification of 'Prosecution response to Haradinaj Defence appeal from "Decision on Prosecution Requests in Relation to Proposed Defence Witnesses"

Specialist Prosecutor's Office Jack Smith **Counsel for Mr Gucati**

Jonathan Elystan Rees

Counsel for Mr Haradinaj

Toby Cadman

I. SUBMISSIONS

1. Pursuant to the order by the Court of Appeals Panel,¹ the Specialist Prosecutor's Office requests the reclassification of the 'Prosecution response to Haradinaj Defence appeal from "Decision on Prosecution Requests in Relation to Proposed Defence Witnesses"² to public.³

Word count: 74

Jack Smith Specialist Prosecutor

Monday, 10 January 2022 At The Hague, the Netherlands

¹ Decision on Nasim Haradinaj's Appeal Against Decision on Prosecution Requests in Relation to Proposed Defence Witnesses, KSC-BC-2020-07/IA006/F00006, 7 January 2022, paras 10, 31.

² KSC-BC-2020-07/IA006/F00004, 21 December 2021, Confidential ('Response').

³ *See also* Response, para.42.